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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case No. 6:21-cv-00520  

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 

 

 

 

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. 7.1 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, the undersigned counsel of record for 

Defendant LG Electronics Inc. (“LG”) hereby states that LG is a publicly-held Korean 

corporation.  LG Corporation owns 10% or more of LG’s stock. 

 

September 29, 2021 Counsel for LG Electronics Inc. 

 

 /s/ Melissa R. Smith 

 Melissa R. Smith 

GILLAM & SMITH, LLP 

TX State Bar No. 24001351 

303 S. Washington Avenue 

Marshall, Texas 75670 

Telephone: (903) 934-8450 

Facsimile: (903) 934-9257 

melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 

 

David S. Chun 

CA State Bar No. 315958 

(Admitted in W.D. Tex.) 

Stepan Starchenko  

 

PARKERVISION, INC., 

 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 

 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 

 

Defendant. 
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(Admission application forthcoming) 

ROPES & GRAY LLP 

1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor 

East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284 

Telephone: (650) 617-4000 

Facsimile: (650) 617-4090 

david.chun@ropesgray.com 

stepan.starchenko@ropesgray.com 

 

Steven Pepe  

(Admission application pending approval) 

Matthew R. Shapiro  

(Admission application forthcoming) 

James Stevens  

(Admission application forthcoming)  

ROPES & GRAY LLP 

1211 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10036-8704 

Telephone: (212) 596-9000 

Facsimile: (212) 596-9090 

steven.pepe@ropesgray.com 

matthew.shapiro@ropesgray.com 

james.stevens@ropesgray.com 

 

Scott Taylor  

(Admission application forthcoming) 

ROPES & GRAY LLP 

Prudential Tower 

800 Boylston Street 

Boston, MA 02199-3600 

Telephone: (617) 951-7000 

Facsimile: (617) 951-7050 

scott.taylor@ropesgray.com 

 

 Attorneys for Defendant LG Electronics Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on September 29, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all 

counsel of record. 

 

/s/ Melissa R. Smith 

Melissa R. Smith 
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